## **RESOLUTION NO. 23-2023-2024**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT DECLARING THE WEEK OF MAY 19-25, 2024, CLASSIFIED SCHOOL EMPLOYEE WEEK

- **WHEREAS** a strong staff of classified employees is essential to the success of an educational organization; and
- **WHEREAS** the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District's classified employees provide a myriad of valuable services to the schools; and
- WHEREAS classified employees contribute to a positive school and district environment; and
- **WHEREAS** classified employees help provide for the welfare and safety of Tahoe Truckee Unified School District's students and staff; and
- **WHEREAS** the efforts of the classified staff are highly appreciated, but too often unheralded; and
- **WHEREAS** Tahoe Truckee is fortunate to have 278 classified employees contributing to the educational program.
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District hereby recognizes and honors the contribution of the classified employees to quality education in the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District and declares the week of May 19-25, 2024, as Classified School Employee Week.
- **ADOPTED** on May 1, 2024, by the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District Board of Education, Nevada County, California.

Dianna Driller, President Board of Education Cris Hennessey, Clerk Board of Education

Kirsten Livak, Member Board of Education Denyelle Nishimori, Member Board of Education

Patrick Mooney, Member Board of Education Kerstin Kramer Superintendent Chief Learning Officer